THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT	
THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY	
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

RESOLUTION SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS June 13, 2019

APPROVAL OF THE VACATION OF THE PLAT OF FULLER'S FIRST ADDITION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The property owner of Fuller's First Addition located in the SW¼ Section 36 of Blue Grass Township filed a petition to vacate the official plat of the property.
- Section 2. Iowa Code Chapter 354.22, Platting Division and Subdivision of Land:

 Vacation of Official Plats, requires that the Scott County Board of Supervisors hold a

 Public Hearing to consider a Vacation of Official Plat.
- Section 3. Notice of this Public Hearing was published twice, as required by statute and also the notice of the public hearing was mailed to the adjacent property owners within 300 feet of the property.
- Section 4. The Board of Supervisors held a public hearing on this date to hear comments on the proposed vacation of said plat.
- Section 5. The Board of Supervisors hereby approves the vacation of the plat of Fuller's First Addition in accordance with the provisions of Iowa Code Chapter 354.22.
- Section 6. This resolution shall take effect immediately.